
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

2023-24  

2023/2024  

Thursday 23rd November Year 5 & 6 Cinema Visit 
Scott Cinemas, Bridgwater (new date) 

Friday 24th November School Council visit to Oaktree Care Home  
Planting bulbs with the Rotary Club, AM 

Friday 24th November Year 4 Cinema Visit  
Scott Cinemas, Bridgwater 

Wednesday 29th November Open the Book sessions 

Monday 4th December Year 2 and 3 Christmas Service (children only) 
Wellington Baptist Church, PM 

Friday 8th December PTA Christmas Shop 

Monday 11th December Reception/Year 1 Nativity 
2.15pm, School Hall  

Monday 11th December Years 4-6 Christmas Carols (children only) 
Wellington Baptist Church, PM 

Tuesday 12th December Reception/Year 1 Nativity 
2.15pm, School Hall 

Wednesday 13th December Reception/Year 1 Nativity 
2.15pm, School Hall 

Wednesday 13th December KS2 Panto at the Brewhouse am 
A Christmas Carol 

Thursday 14th December Christmas Jumper/Outfit Day 
Donations for PTA please 

Thursday 14th December Christmas School Meal 
To be booked on ParentPay (not yet uploaded) 

Friday 15th December Christmas Party Day 

Friday 15th December Children break up for Christmas holiday 

Tuesday 2nd January  INSET DAY 

Wednesday 3rd January Children return to school 



 

Friday 12th January  EYFS/KS1 Panto am – Jack and the Beanstalk 
M & M Theatrical Productions School hall 

Friday 9th February Children break up for half-term 

Friday 16th February  Year 5 Trip to Court Fields School  
“Women in Science” Celebration  

Wednesday 21st February  Year 6 ‘A Telling Tale’ bullying and respect interactive session  
AM 

Monday 4th March – 
Wednesday 6th March 

Year 4 Charterhouse Residential 

Monday 25th March Year 5 ‘Virtual Reality’ internet safety and gadget misuse session 
AM 

Thursday 28th March Children break up for Easter 

Monday 15th April Children return to school  

Friday 24th May Children break up for half-term 

Monday 3rd June Children return to school  

Thursday 6th June Tempest Photography – Class photos and Year 6 Leavers pack 

Monday 24th June and  
Tuesday 25th June 

Bikeability Part 1 

Thursday 27th June INSET DAY 

Friday 28th June INSET DAY 

Monday 1st July and  
Tuesday 2nd July 

Bikeability Part 2 

Tuesday 23rd July Children break up for Summer holidays  

Wednesday 24th July INSET DAY 


